KRAFTWERK

FAVORITE TOOLS SINCE 1979

Instruction Manual
Mobilio Modular Storage System

Art. 3964A Art. 3964B

Art. 3964C Art. 3964D

I




Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large uncluttered area. Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the
drawing below to make sure none are missing. Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

PARTS LIST:

@ 3964-02

42’_7

3964-05

2

5 Drawer's base cabinet

— —

2 Doors base cabinet

®

3964-01

D) &=

3964-04
|

 ———

4 Drawer's base cabinet

Wall cabinet

Hanging panel

3964-08
3964-20

680 mm

3964-09
3964-21

1361 mm

3964-08 ( Wooden top)
3964-20 ( Stainless top)

3964-09 ( Wooden top)
3964-21 ( Stainless top)

1 Door Locker

@ e 2@ < e < (A 3964-07
/A
3964-07 T T T — 3964-24
3964-24 65 mm N !
3964-10 836410
32.5 mm Connect support
I

Wall cabinet with shutter

9 Drawer's base cabinet |

8 Drawer's base cabinet |

@ 3964-11

7 Drawers roller cabient |
| and paper holder

Base cabient with trash tray

- 3964-18
® 3964-16 @ 3904-18
3964-18 ( Wooden top)
| 2042 mm 3964-22 ( Stainless top)
| |
= __
. I I 3964-16-99 3964-16-99 ( 36 mm Wooden top)
= 3964-23 3964-23 (70 mm Stainless top)
2 Doors Locker Base cabinet for corner | Wall cabient for corner | Hanging panel for corner | Q
_ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ _
For 3964A
ltem| Art.no. Description Q'ty |lem| Art.no. Description Q'ty
A |3964-02 1 Door Locker 1 3964-09 1361 mm Wooden top
H 1
B |3964-05 5 Drawer's base cabinet 1 3964-21 1361 mm Stainless top
C |3964-03 2 Doors base cabinet 1 3964-07 65 mm Connect support 1
E |3964-01 Wall cabinet 2 | | 396424 | £ mm Connect support 1
F |3964-29 Hanging panel 2 3964-10 32.5 mm Connect support 1




Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large uncluttered area. Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the
drawing below to make sure none are missing. Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

PARTS LIST:
For 39648
ltem | Artno. Description Q'ty ltem | Artno. Description Q'ty
A 3964-02 1 Door Locker 1 3964-07 65 mm Connect support 2
B | 3964-05 | 5Drawer's base cabinet 1 [ 3964-24 | S5 mm Connect support 1
C 3964-03 2 Doors base cabinet 1 3964-10 32.5 mm Connect support 1
D 3964-04 4 Drawer's base cabinet 1 s 3964-18 2042 mm Wooden top ;
E 3964-01 Wall cabinet 3 3964-22 2042 mm Stainless top
F 3964-29 Hanging panel 3
For 3964C
ltem | Artno. | Description Qty | Mem | Artno. | Description Q'ty
A 3964-02 1 Door Locker 2 F 3964-29 Hanging panel 4
B 3964-05 5 Drawer's base cabinet 2 u 3964-09 1361 mm Wooden top )
C 3964-03 2 Doors base cabinet 1 3964-21 1361 mm Stainless top
D 3964-04 4 Drawer's base cabinet 1 3964-07 65 mm Connect support 3
E | 3964-01 | Wallcabinet 4 | 3964-24 f605r rl'(‘)rc“kgr"""e“ support 2
For 3964D
ltem | Art.no. Description Q'ty ltem Art.no. Description Q'ty
E 3964-01 Wall cabinet 3 K 3964-12 2 Doors Locker 1
F 3964-29 Hanging panel 3 L 3964-13 9 Drawer's base cabinet 1
3964-07 65 mm Connect support 2 N 3964-15 7 Drawers roller cabient 1
3964-24 65 mm Connect support 1 0 3964-11 Eﬁgepgggireﬁglggrh trash tray 1
forlocker 3964-18 | 2042 mm Wooden top
3964-10 32.5 mm Connect support 1 s 3964-22 2042 mm Stainless top 1
For 3964E
ltem | Artno. Description Q'ty ltem Artno. | Description Q'ty
A 3964-02 1 Door Locker 1 J 3964-19 Wall cabinet 5
C 3964-03 2 Doors base cabinet 1 K 3964-12 2 Doors Locker 1
D 3964-04 4 Drawer's base cabinet 1 M 3964-14 8 Drawer's base cabinet 1
F 3964-29 Hanging panel 5 N 3964-15 7 Drawers roller cabient 1
W JERETRE T |
3964-07 65 mm Connect support 5 P 3964-16 Base cabinet for corner 1
|| asea2e | S Somnectsuppor 2 Q 3964-25 | Wall cabient for corner 1
3964-10 32.5 mm Connect support 2 R 3964-30 Hanging panel for corner 2




Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large uncluttered area. Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the

drawing below to make sure none are missing. Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

LOCKER (A) /3964-02
PARTS LIST:

N

Base front panel

Top panel Adjustable shelf Bottom shelf Bottom panel Base side panel
— 7 S .
| I | |
ol h
1 3
L
h
h
g — /u ‘ ‘ \\
|_smos— N N
3 3 Door | 3 Leit side panel L 3 Righi side panel ‘7 3 Iiack panel
Screws ST6x12 ;
ltem | Description Q'ty [ Iltem | Description Q'ty | ltem | Description Q'ty
A-1 Top panel 1 A-5 | Base front panel 2 A-9 Right side panel 1
A-2 Adjustable shelf 4 A-6 | Base side panel 2 A-10 | Back panel 1
A-3 Bottom shelf 1 A-7 Door 1 A-11 Screws ST6x12 18+1
A-4 Bottom panel 1 A-8 | Leftside panel 1




TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 3

Bottom Assembly

Step 5

Step 6

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

S




Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large uncluttered area. Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the
drawing below to make sure none are missing. Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

LOCKER (K) /3964-12

PARTS LIST:

S

&2

S

R

Base front panel

N

Top panel Adjustable shelf | Bottom shelf | Bottom panel | Base side panel
_ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ | _ _
— [ | S [ [ / [ / [ /
3
g
. . q
0 |
g
g
4 P o o
. | — = .
|_puma—" e
i / / /
| | | | |
Left doorJ Right door L Left side panel L Right side panel ‘ Left back panel ‘ Right back panel
Screws ST6x12
ltem | Description Q'ty [ tem | Description Q'ty | tem | Description Q'ty
K-1 Top panel 1 K-6 | Base side panel 2 K-11 | Left back panel 1
K-2 Adjustable shelf 4 K-7 Left door 1 K-12 | Right back panel 2
K-3 Bottom shelf 1 K-8 Right door 1 A-11 Screws ST6x12 18+1
K-4 Bottom panel 1 K-9 Left side panel 1
K-5 Base front panel 2 K-10 | Right side panel 1




TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 9

Bottom Assembly

Step 13

(k2—

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

7



TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

7 Drawers roller cabient (N) /3964-15
PARTS LIST:

&9

° %
y

S KRAFTWERK | | | | |

—mn_e(ody ‘ Swivel caster |Swivel caster without brake Handle Bolt M8 X 16 ‘ Bolt ST6.3 X 12
ltem | Description Q'ty | tem | Description Q'ty | tem | Description Q'ty
N-1 7 Drawers cabinet body 1 N-3 Swivel caster without brake 3 N-5 Bolt M8 X 16 4
N-2 Swivel caster 1 N-4 Handle 2 A-11 Bolt ST6.3 X 12 16+2

step 15

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

8



Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large uncluttered area. Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the

drawing below to make sure none are missing. Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

LOCKER (P) /3964-16
PARTS LIST:

/

Left Side Panel '
1

e

v

:Ri

ght Back Panel

N

Right Side Panel i Left Back Panel

|
J Base Short Side Panel ‘

N

Bottom Panel ‘ Base Back Panel Ledge Panel
Adjustable Shelf | Base Long Side Panel | Base Front Panel Baffle
Screws ST6x12
ltem | Description Q'ty | ltem | Description Q'ty | ltem | Description Q'ty
P-1 Left Side Panel 1 P-6 Bottom Panel 1 P-11 Base Long Side Panel 1
P-2 Right Side Panel 1 P-7 Base Back Panel 1 P-12 | Base Front Panel 1
P-3 Left Back Panel 1 P-8 Base Short Side Panel 2 P-13 | Baffle 1
P-4 Right Back Panel 1 P-9 Ledge Panel 1 A-11 | Screws ST6x12 21+1
P-5 Door 1 P-10 | Adjustable Shelf 1




TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 17

Step 19 Step 20 Step 21

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

10



TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 24

3964A: +(©)

Base cabinet: 3964-05 + 3964-03
Wooden top:  3964-09

or
stainless top:  3964-21

3964¢: 2x(B) + (©) + (D)

Base cabinet: 2x 3964-05 + 3964-03 + 3964-04
Wooden top:  2x 3964-09

or
stainless top: 2x 3964-21

SN ORONO
Base cabinet: 3964-13 + 3964-15 + 3964-11

Wooden top:  3964-18
or

stainless top:  3964-22

36 W +W+©@©+®+@+©
Base cabinet: 3964-14 + 3964-15 + 3964-11 + 3964-16 + 3964-04 + 3964-03

Wooden top: 3964-18 + 3964-16-99 + 3964-06
or
stainless top: 3964-22 + 3964-23 + 3964-21

3964B: +©+(D

Base cabinet: 3964-05 + 3964-03 + 3964-04
Wooden top:  3964-18
or

stainless top: 3964-22

«

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

11




TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 25

39648: 1x(1) 65 mm +2x(1) 65mm +1x(1) 32.5mm
Connect support:  1x 3964-24 + 2x 3964-07 + 1x 3964-10

3964-24  2x3964-07

(/

Z

3964-10

3964D: 3x(1) 65 mm +1x (1) 32.5mm
Connect support:  1x 3964-24 + 2x 3964-07 + 1x 3964-10
3964-24 2x3964-07

3964-10

~

3964-24

39640: 2x(1) 65 mm +3x(1) 65mm
Connect support:  2x 3964-24 +3x 3964-07 3 x 3964-07

3964a: 1x(1) 65 mm +1x(D) 65mm +1x(D) 32.5mm

Connect support:  1x 3964-24 + 1x 3964-07 + 1x 3964-10

3964-07
'3

3964-24

3964E: 2x(1) 65 mm +5x(1) 65 mm +2x(1) 65 mm
Connect support:  2x 3964-24 + 5x 3964-07 + 2x 3964-10
3x3964-07
3964-24

~

3964-24
13
0]
0] ©) )
R S—
— s ]
.
=
—
p—

3964-24
—""
—_—
—
2% 3964-10
2 :(/ 3964-07
[ ¥ 3064-24
1.2
N BN |
\ 1
S
S
\

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

12




10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

TOOLS REQUIRED

HEEERSESERRES EAERRERER KA S ELEA XA i
A
oy
S
SE
o
paisisittanty i i
e bl R
EHEE
B AL
SR
Sl
AR A

R) 3964-30

PR R

KRR AR AR AR EELEEY

3
PR R
PR e b

..O‘A.NVh..O'oc'
M

tot

R R °
pakadial

BEREE
AR AR AR AR AR AR AARS]

i

3 EREERELELEE
peiddiddid il ad it biididdditdind
e

PR e e
ERRPERR PR e

5x 3964-29 + 2x 3964-30

4x ®
4x 3964-29

Himme e
LELL

s
3964e: 5x(F)+ 2«(R)

PR R R e
SR

3964C

Hanging panel.

Hanging panel

{
EAREREERERRRARARAR SRS RAARA LR KRS
R

AR AN R LR AR AR
HinHRR R R

13

e T
° ERTERT PR
P il R
AR R AR RN Piibeiebriebrinied vttt b bbb e bt
HhnE S
, i B i e
i EXERESEERERERANS ARRR AR R (¥ u ¥ ¥y
EXRA RN AR B ERAAAFAE SR AR KB AR  4s A hEhid 2 %% %3
G AR
A A e e R R bR e R e
o |Emm @
R e b s et A SRR R T A e &
N EEERERERR N = Sireasuetss s karnNR iR AR AR RRNR
) SHERRR R ORE = S g
3 | h TR
B e REE 3 3 Smmmanaa 2
A RRNANRIRIRIRIRSA AR ARIRSAIASD FEERIRY $atarakalad
3 EE & e = O
& & B x % I ® o
Pibibia e pitibbbee el alididtd BT b b et
= iR | ) 6 & PR e R
I B |EssEmmssn Lo |AHBREHEHHERERANNNN =3
i o e & = =]
© S [T s [ © S
8 8 8 @ =
2 ™ D D = M D
£ S = 2
g £ H
g
(=3 5 2 S

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.



TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 27

agean: 2«(E)
Wall cabinet: 2x 3964-01

e —

3964-01

N <
3964-19 ::>

3964-25
]
30648: 3x(E) 3964c: 4x(E)
Wall cabinet: 3x 3964-01 Wall cabinet:  4x 3964-01
3964€: 5x()+1x(@
Wall cabinet: 5 x 3964-19 + 1 x 3964-25
3964D: 3x(E) 7) 3964-19 Q) 306025
Wall cabinet: 3x 3964-01 J )3964-19
of 0]
of O]
O]
—— — e ] 3
. D
D °
i [
—
— ~

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

14



TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 28

3064¢: 2x(B)

Door Locker: 2 x 3964-02

3964A: 1x(A)

Door Locker: 1 x 3964-02

3964€: 1x(®)+1xR)

3964D: 1 x ® Door Locker: 3964-12 + 3964-02
Door Locker: 1 x 3964-12

@23964—12
I——
—

|

|
=

i\

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

15



TOOLS REQUIRED:

#2 and #3 phillips screwdrivers

10mm wrench or socket for caster nuts
13mm wrench or socket for corner frame nuts

Step 29 3964D

I 3964E

During assembly do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

KRAFTWERK

FAVORITE TOOLS SINCE 1979

KRAFTWERK Europe AG KRAFTWERK Sarl.
Mettlenbachstrasse 23 25, rue du Stade
CH-8617 Monchaltorf F - 67870 Bischoffsheim
Switzerland France
Tel. +41-44 949 40 50 Tel. +33-388 48 64 50

www.kraftwerktools.com



	3964 A B C D E page 1
	3964 A B C D E page 2-3
	3964 A B C D E page 4-10
	3964 A B C D E page 11-14
	3964 A B C D E page 15-16

